FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website

L.K’art Engine M(']

YLLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

DECEMBER 1961

. . . W ; Page
Ef;égliog?sglﬁﬁircﬁg?mmca?llléisr-t Figure 1. Engine Aésembly e RIS "2
f£$eéngun2;?if?;ailjnggﬁg?ﬁ:}btﬁé Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies ..... 4
e aiod whenever spare parts arc Figure 3. Powerhead ASsembly «.......... . oo, 6
?;:eplfgl; erT I;i:r\i?’silflrisgu;;u;edc:;;nrg' Figure 4.' Carburetor and Manifcld Assembly ......... 8-

McCTULLOCHE CORPORATION

8101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles %45, California

# 48964



FrROM =

" MC-1

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Febh, B2 2642 B3I18AM P2

Figure 1. Engine Assembly



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 20802 @3:168AM F3

MC-1
FIGURE 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units

‘ No. Number : Nomenclature Per Assy
1 57942 HOSE - FUBl ...ttt ittt iiaraaean ettt st eiaaans 1
2 102806 Nut - 8quare 1/8-20 .. ..ottt ittt e it e i 2
3 100246 Washer - Lock 1/4-00 . ..ttt e e e 2
4 104748 Screw - RAhd 1/4-20 x 1 in. 1 .o irnr it iiiie i cnirentenns 2
5 48961 Tank Assy - Fuel ... it ot i i e i s s 1
6 104779 . CapAssy -Fueltank ... . iiuiiiieniin i iiaaaa 1
7 104776 Fitting - Screenandelbow ............... e 1
8 102128 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 1. 18 o vvivsinintininrennninnnns . 2
9 48959 158 T N 2
10 104817 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20% 3/4in. 18 oo i iei it it it i 2
11 100246 Washer - Lock 1/4-20 .. vttt ettt 2
12 57923 Clamp - Fueltank ... . .ottt ittt e e iaiinines 1
13 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 1IN, 1B o irtinne i it e v s reneinenennnns 4
14 100311 Washer = Plain /8 oot vte it ir i atreren e ranrissioeninnnns 4
15 Carburetor Manifold Assy (See Figure 4) ..........ciiiterinnnnnnns 1
16 51738B Gasket - Crankcase Bottom v v i in oo iirnir it crr e raaranes 1
17 104138 Screw = 10-24 x 7/8 in. 18 (SEMS) .« v e et e e e 4
18 101191 Nut - HeX 10-24 ... ... viiir ittt eeeieraraernaneenenasnerianenss 2
19 48985 Fan Housing ....cvivr ot it ittt itnrennnierreananns 1
20 57565 Cover Assy - Bparkplug ...... . it i i e 1
21 104138 Screw - 10-24 X 7/81in. Ig (BEME) v\t irnr it i ieae it inearirnons 3
22 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 . ittt r ittt e s tnan s iat et tstatenetnnnns 3
23 571178 Starter Assembly (See Flgure 2) .................................. 1
24 101179 Nut - Hex 7/16  ......... e e e et 1
25 101270 Washer - Plain 7/16 ...... e b, e . 1
26 36144B 200 W] = 1 13 ol . - A A 2
27 50582 Spring - Starter paAWl ... e e et e 2
) 28 24093 Pawl - SEarter ...t e i et e, 2
29 48785A Flywheel ASSy ..o vvrvre it e re i itnnnneraaenaeenanaaaennrenns 1
&-j 30 100199 Key - Woodruff #3 ..o iuuuniinnt ettt 1
31 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g ... ... . it rinnanrnacarans 4
32 102189 Washer - Plain #10  ,....... et . 4
33 55494 Screw Assembly —- SealiNE i vr vttt rarrt s i 2
34 57128 Cover - Crankcase (See Figure 2) ................................. 1
35 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/Bin. I ... ..ot a e 2
36 103100 Washer - Lock #10 internal ... ... ittt e 2
3 48609 Header - Exhaust ... ..ottt ittt it tianen e itianesiiataanses 1
38 100280 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 8/4 in. Lg .ot in it it e 6
39 242386 Washer - Special ... ... it i s e e e 6
40 48962 Base - MOUNLINE v vt vv e e entnoonsnonnsosncannosnanassoaneannesns 1
41 51481A (7= =3 1
42 Powerhead Assembly (See F1gure . 1

Fatoad

17-41 (D) 3


















